THE DATASHEET OF
STM6513REIEDG6F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
June 2010 Doc ID 16490 Rev 2 1/29
1
STM6513
Dual push-button Smart
ResetTM with dual reset outputs and user-selectable setup delay

26/29 Doc ID 16490 Rev 2
11 Part numbering
Table 11. Ordering information scheme
For other options, voltage threshold values etc. or for more information on any aspect of this device,
please contact the ST sales office nearest you.
Example: STM6513 V E I E DG 6 F
Device type
STM6513
Reset (VCC monitoring threshold) voltage VRST
L = 4.625 V (typ., falling)
M = 4.375 V
T = 3.075 V
S = 2.925 V
R = 2.625 V
Z = 2.313 V
Y = 2.188 V
W = 1.665 V
V = 1.575 V
Smart Reset setup delay (tSRC);
presence of internal input pull-up on all Smart Reset inputs (SR0, SR1)
E = 2 or 6 or 10 s min., user-programmed (three-state); no input pull-up
Outputs type
I = RST1 active-high, push-pull, RST2 active-low, open-drain, no pull-up
Reset timeout period (tREC)
E = tREC1 user-programmable (external capacitor), tREC2 factory-programmed (210 ms typ.)
F = tREC1 user-programmable (external capacitor), tREC2 factory-programmed (360 ms typ.)
Package
DG = TDFN8 - 2 x 2 x 0.75 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
Temperature range
6 = –40 °C to +85 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
STM6513 Package marking information
Doc ID 16490 Rev 2 27/29
12 Package marking information
Note: AL = active-low, AH = active-high; PP = push-pull, OD = open-drain, PU = internal pull-up
resistor, NPU = no internal pull-up resistor.
Figure 19. Package marking area, top view
Table 12. Package marking
Full part number
tSRC
delay
control
Smart
Reset
inputs type
VRST
RST1
output
type
tREC1
programming
RST2 output
type
tREC2
option
Topmark
STM6513VEIEDG6F TSR AL, NPU V AH, PP CtREC AL, OD, NPU E 9AH
STM6513SEIEDG6F TSR AL, NPU S AH, PP CtREC AL, OD, NPU E 9SH
STM6513REIEDG6F TSR AL, NPU R AH, PP CtREC AL, OD, NPU E 9RH
AM00479
A
B C D
E
Topmark
A = dot (pin 1 reference)
B = assembly plant (P)
C = assembly year (Y, 0-9): 9 = 2009 etc.
D = assembly work week (WW, 01 to 52): 20 = WW20 etc.
E = marking area (topmark)
Revision history STM6513
28/29 Doc ID 16490 Rev 2
13 Revision history